

NAME OF HORSE

SEX

BORN

PASSPORT ISSUER

PASSPORT NUMBER

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LOANEE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF LOANEE I/D

IMPORTANT

This is a legally binding agreement. By signing the agreement you agree to <u>all</u> the terms within. Any breach of the terms will result in immediate termination of the agreement by Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary or its representatives. Termination of the loan does not preclude Shy Lowen Sanctuary or its representatives from pursuing you for financial loss incurred by the sanctuary in the recovery of the subject equine. All transport costs will be met by the loanee.

TERMS OF THE LOAN

- 1. The loanee is responsible for the welfare and health of this animal and agrees to maintain vaccination protection against tetanus. Names and contact details of your farrier and veterinary surgeon are required for sanctuary records.
- 2. The animal will be kept at and any changes to this must be provided with a <u>minimum of thirty days notice prior to the change taking place.</u>

- 3. The animal must not be used for breeding purposes and should there be any progeny the ownership lies with Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary.
- 4. Destruction of the animal must have prior written agreement from Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary unless on humane grounds when your Veterinary Surgeon will be required to provide a written report.
- 5. Visits will be made by representatives of Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary to ensure the continued well-being of the animal.
- 6. The passport must be returned with the animal should the loan agreement be terminated by either party. Failure to return the passport will incur a charge of £25.00 payable by the loanee.
- 7. You may terminate this loan agreement by giving 30 days notice of your intention to return the animal.
- 8. Changes to the loanee's address or telephone number must be notified to Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary <u>prior to the change taking place.</u>
- 9. This agreement constitutes a loan only and the animal <u>will not</u> at any stage transfer in ownership from Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary. <u>The loanee is not entitled</u> by the terms of this agreement to sell, hire, lease, loan or otherwise part with the animal. Failure to adhere to this clause may constitute an act of theft and police will be informed.
- 10. The loanee is required to become a 'Friend of Shy Lowen Horse and Pony Sanctuary' at a minimum of £10.00 per month for the period of this loan.

Signed	•••••	•••••	Loanee
Signed	•••••		For Shy Lowen Horse And Pony Sanctuary
Dated this	day of	in the year	

NOTES

Shy Lowen contact address is 18 Back Lane, Lunt Village, Thornton, L29 7WD. Telephone 0151 520 0347 or 07960 230548 Shy Lowen recommend insuring your horse or pony for veterinary fees as well as liability.

Shy Lowen means 'Home Of Happiness'